
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Specifiche Tecniche Gara Z-2101 

Gara per l’acquisizione della soluzione tecnica del Vendor Arista 
Networks, e dei relativi servizi di assistenza specialistica e manutenzione, 
per i Data Center GARR di Roma Tizii, Roma Sapienza, Bologna Morassutti 
e Bari Amendola 
 

 

 

ERRATA CORRIGE 

del 03.03.2021  

 

 

  



 
 
 

2 Consortium GARR | Specifiche Tecniche Gara Z-2101 
Fornitura della soluzione ARISTA NETWORKS per l’evoluzione dei DataCenter GARR. ERRATA CORRIGE 

 
 

 

 3.1.3 Ottiche e cavi AOC (ERRATA) 

part number descrizione quantità data center 

AOC-Q-Q-100G-3M QSFP100 to QSFP100 100GbE Active Optical Cable 3 meter 6 RM1 

QSFP-100G-SR4 100GBASE-SR4 QSFP100 transceiver, up to 70m over parallel OM3 or 100m over OM4 multi-mode fiber 4 RM1 

SFP-10G-SR 10GBASE-SR SFP+ (Short Reach) 10 RM1 

SFP-25G-SR 25GBASE-SR SFP25 transceiver up to 70m over parallel OM3 or 100m over OM4 multi-mode fiber 8 RM1 

SFP-1G-SX 1000BASE-SX SFP (Short Haul) 8 RM1 

SFP-1G-T 1000BASE-T SFP (RJ-45 Copper) 8 RM1 

AOC-Q-Q-100G-3M QSFP100 to QSFP100 100GbE Active Optical Cable 3 meter 8 RM2 

QSFP-100G-CWDM4 100GBASE-CWDM4 QSFP100 transceiver, up to 2km over single-mode fiber 8 RM2 

QSFP-100G-SR4 100GBASE-SR4 QSFP100 transceiver, up to 70m over parallel OM3 or 100m over OM4 multi-mode fiber 4 RM2 

SFP-10G-LR 10GBASE-LR SFP+ (Long Reach) 12 RM2 

SFP-10G-SR 10GBASE-SR SFP+ (Short Reach) 10 RM2 

SFP-25G-SR 25GBASE-SR SFP25 transceiver up to 70m over parallel OM3 or 100m over OM4 multi-mode fiber 8 RM2 

SFP-1G-SX 1000BASE-SX SFP (Short Haul) 10 RM2 

SFP-1G-T 1000BASE-T SFP (RJ-45 Copper) 10 RM2 

AOC-Q-Q-100G-3M QSFP100 to QSFP100 100GbE Active Optical Cable 3 meter 6 BA1 

QSFP-100G-SR4 100GBASE-SR4 QSFP100 transceiver, up to 70m over parallel OM3 or 100m over OM4 multi-mode fiber 24 BA1 

QSFP-40G-SR4 40GBASE-SR4 QSFP+ transceiver, up to 100m over parallel OM3 or 150m over OM4 MMF 8 BA1 

AOC-Q-Q-100G-3M QSFP100 to QSFP100 100GbE Active Optical Cable 3 meter 2 BO1 

QSFP-100G-SR4 100GBASE-SR4 QSFP100 transceiver, up to 70m over parallel OM3 or 100m over OM4 multi-mode fiber 2 BO1 

SFP-1G-T 1000BASE-T SFP (RJ-45 Copper) 24 BO1 

 

…omissis… 
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 3.1.3 Ottiche e cavi AOC (CORRIGE) 

part number descrizione quantità data center 

AOC-Q-Q-100G-3M QSFP100 to QSFP100 100GbE Active Optical Cable 3 meter 6 RM1 

QSFP-100G-SR4 100GBASE-SR4 QSFP100 transceiver, up to 70m over parallel OM3 or 100m over OM4 multi-mode fiber 4 RM1 

SFP-10G-SR 10GBASE-SR SFP+ (Short Reach) 10 RM1 

SFP-25G-SR 25GBASE-SR SFP25 transceiver up to 70m over parallel OM3 or 100m over OM4 multi-mode fiber 8 RM1 

SFP-1G-SX 1000BASE-SX SFP (Short Haul) 8 RM1 

SFP-1G-T 1000BASE-T SFP (RJ-45 Copper) 8 RM1 

AOC-Q-Q-100G-3M QSFP100 to QSFP100 100GbE Active Optical Cable 3 meter 8 RM2 

QSFP-100G-CWDM4 100GBASE-CWDM4 QSFP100 transceiver, up to 2km over single-mode fiber 8 RM2 

QSFP-100G-SR4 100GBASE-SR4 QSFP100 transceiver, up to 70m over parallel OM3 or 100m over OM4 multi-mode fiber 4 RM2 

SFP-10G-LR 10GBASE-LR SFP+ (Long Reach) 12 RM2 

SFP-10G-SR 10GBASE-SR SFP+ (Short Reach) 10 RM2 

SFP-25G-SR 25GBASE-SR SFP25 transceiver up to 70m over parallel OM3 or 100m over OM4 multi-mode fiber 8 RM2 

SFP-1G-SX 1000BASE-SX SFP (Short Haul) 10 RM2 

SFP-1G-T 1000BASE-T SFP (RJ-45 Copper) 10 RM2 

AOC-Q-Q-100G-3M QSFP100 to QSFP100 100GbE Active Optical Cable 3 meter 6 BA1 

QSFP-100G-SR4 100GBASE-SR4 QSFP100 transceiver, up to 70m over parallel OM3 or 100m over OM4 multi-mode fiber 28 BA1 

QSFP-40G-SR4 40GBASE-SR4 QSFP+ transceiver, up to 100m over parallel OM3 or 150m over OM4 MMF 8 BA1 

AOC-Q-Q-100G-3M QSFP100 to QSFP100 100GbE Active Optical Cable 3 meter 2 BO1 

QSFP-100G-SR4 100GBASE-SR4 QSFP100 transceiver, up to 70m over parallel OM3 or 100m over OM4 multi-mode fiber 2 BO1 

SFP-1G-T 1000BASE-T SFP (RJ-45 Copper) 24 BO1 

 

…omissis… 


